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	The United States Postal Service has submitted several requests for permission to respond out of time to discovery requests.


	On August 2, 1996, the Postal Service requested an extension of 10 days to respond to OCA/USPS-T5-5.  OCA did not oppose this request, and the Postal Service submitted a response on the indicated date.  That motion is granted.


	On August 13, 1996, the Postal Service requested extensions to respond to OCA/USPS-T1-25 and NAPUS/USPS-T1-1 and 2 until it could complete its response to Presiding Officer’s Information Request (POIR) No. 2.  The Postal Service stated that POIR No. 2 raised questions likely to lead to revisions to the post office box revenue analysis presented by witness Lyons.  The three discovery requests for which an extension is sought also concern that analysis.  The request for extensions will be granted.


	On August 15, 1996, the Postal Service requested an extension of time to respond to OCA/USPS-13.  The Postal Service represents that OCA does not object to the requested 10-day extension.  Therefore, the request will be granted.





RULING





	1.  The Motion of the United States Postal Service for Extension of Time to Respond to OCA/USPS-T5-5, filed August 2, 1996, is granted.


	2.  The Motion of United States Postal Service for Extension of Time to Respond to Interrogatories OCA/USPS-T1-25 and NAPUS/USPS-T1-1-2, filed August 13, 1996, is granted.


	3.  The Motion of the United States Postal Service for Extension of Time to Respond to OCA/USPS-13, filed August 15, 1996, is granted.








						H. Edward Quick, Jr.


						Presiding Officer
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